
−400

−300

−200

−100

0

100

200

300

na
no

se
co

nd

60912 60918 60924 60930 60936

MJD

10/06/25 nxraigrt60912_35.ppp_defaut+145d−15_X−stp

1

Following steps removed:

60935.18576 : Step 1 399700 ns

2

60935.82465 : Step 2 53500 ns

3

60935.82813 : Step 3 −947400 ns

4

60935.83160 : Step 4 51800 ns

5

60935.83507 : Step 5 52300 ns

6

60935.83854 : Step 6 53600 ns

7

60935.84201 : Step 7 55400 ns

8

60935.84549 : Step 8 57300 ns

9

60935.84896 : Step 9 59200 ns

10

60935.85243 : Step 10 60900 ns
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343 s: Mdev= 0.15791E−10 Tdev= 3126 ps
686 s: Mdev= 0.93123E−11 Tdev= 3687 ps
1372 s: Mdev= 0.56544E−11 Tdev= 4478 ps
2743 s: Mdev= 0.44146E−11 Tdev= 6992 ps
5487 s: Mdev= 0.33192E−11 Tdev= 10514 ps
10973 s: Mdev= 0.21945E−11 Tdev= 13903 ps
21946 s: Mdev= 0.15115E−11 Tdev= 19152 ps
43892 s: Mdev= 0.97536E−12 Tdev= 24717 ps
87785 s: Mdev= 0.65541E−12 Tdev= 33218 ps
175570 s: Mdev= 0.44760E−12 Tdev= 45371 ps
351140 s: Mdev= 0.24388E−12 Tdev= 49442 ps
702280 s: Mdev= 0.15447E−12 Tdev= 62630 ps
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